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ORDER INFORMATION
FILE/ORDER NUMBER: LL-FBR-01042 PRODUCT NAME: LIEN SEARCH REPORT
BORROWER NAME(S) GRANT MARKLEY AND JOANNA MARKLEY
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7001 STATE ROAD 227 S, RICHMOND, IN 47374
CITY, STATE AND COUNTY: RICHMOND, INDIANA (IN) AND UNION

SEARCH INFORMATION
SEARCH DATE: 10/22/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/21/2024
NAME(S) SEARCHED: MARKLEY, GRANT

MARKLEY, JOANNA
GRANT EUGENE MARKLEY AND JOANNA LYNN MARKLEY KEYSTONE TRUST

ADDRESS/PARCEL
SEARCHED:

7001 STATE ROAD 227 S, RICHMOND, IN 47374/81-04-11-302-005.000-005

ASSESSMENT INFORMATION
COMMENTS:

CURRENT OWNER VESTING
EUGENE MARKLEY AND JOANNA LYNN MARKLEY KEYSTONE TRUST

COMMENTS:
VESTING DEED

DEED TYPE: QUITCLAIM DEED GRANTOR: GRANT E. MARKLEY AND JOANNA L.
MARKLEY

DATED
DATE:

07/17/2018 GRANTEE: EUGENE MARKLEY AND JOANNA LYNN
MARKLEY KEYSTONE TRUST

BOOK/PAGE: N/A RECORDED
DATE: 08/13/2018

INSTRUMENT
NO:

2018001024

COMMENTS:
CURRENT TAXES

FIRST INSTALLMENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
TAX YEAR: 2023 TAX YEAR:
TAX AMOUNT: $1,142.74 TAX AMOUNT:
TAX STATUS: DUE TAX STATUS:
DUE DATE: DUE DATE:
DELINQUENT DATE: DELINQUENT DATE:

VOLUNTARY LIENS
SECURITY INSTRUMENT

DOC NAME AMOUNT:
DATED DATE: RECORDED DATE
INSTRUMENT NO: BOOK/PAGE:
OPEN/CLOSED: SUBJECT LIEN

(YES/NO):
BORROWER:
LENDER:
TRUSTEE:
COMMENTS: NO OPEN MORTGAGE FOUND.

FOR PREAMBLE
CITY/TOWNSHIP/PARISH: TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON

ADDITIONAL NOTES

WARRANTY DEED RECORDED ON 06/10/1985 IN BOOK 54 PAGE 284.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING A PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST IN
HARRISON TOWNSHIP, UNION COUNTY, INDIANA, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 11, SAID POINT
BEING 538.30 FEET SOUTH 0 DEGREE AND 08 MINUTES WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER, AND RUNNING THENCE, FROM SAID BEGINNING POINT, SOUTH 86 DEGREES AND 34
MINUTES EAST, ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE, 248.50 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE SET ON THE EXTENSION OF AN
EXISTING FENCE; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES AND 56 MINUTES WEST, ALONG AN EXTENSION OF AN
EXISTING FENCE AND ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE, 272.96 FEET TO A STEEL CORNER POST; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES AND 49 MINUTES WEST, ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE 244.33 FEET TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES AND 08 MINUTES EAST, ALONG THE SAID WEST
LINE, 288.60 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING AN AREA OF 1.587 ACRES.

SUBJECT TO: THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF STATE HIGHWAY NUMBER 227, AND ANY EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

ALSO SUBJECT TO: AN EASEMENT 15.00 FEET IN WIDTH FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO THE
BUILDINGS SITUATION ON THE TRACT ADJACENT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT, AND THE NORTH LINE
OF SAID EASEMENT BEING PARALLEL TO AND 14.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE ABOVE
DESCRIBED TRACT.



Legal Acres:
1.5900

81-04-11-302-005.000-005  THE GRANT EUGENE MARKLEY & JOANNA LYNN MARKLEY KEYSTONE TRUST7001 S ST RD 227 S 511
ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION OWNERSHIP Tax ID 11-12-01-000-005.000-04 Printed 10/22/2024
PARCEL NUMBER

81-04-11-302-005.000-005  

Parent Parcel Number

Property Address
7001 S ST RD 227 S

Neighborhood
599004 AVHARRISON

Property Class
511 Res 1 fam unplatted 0-9.99 ac

TAXING DISTRICT INFORMATION
Jurisdiction 81 
Area 004 Harrison
Corporation N
District 005
Section & Plat 11     
Routing Number                          

THE GRANT EUGENE MARKLEY & JOANNA LYNN MARKLEY KEYSTONE TRUST
7001 ST RD 227 S
RICHMOND, IN 47374

11-12-1  1.59A

RESIDENTIAL

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP
Date Transfer From Book/Page-Document Consideration

08/13/2018 MARKLEY, GRANT E. & JOANNA L. Bk: 2018     - Pg: 001024  $0.00

VALUATION RECORD
Assessment Year

Reason For Change
VALUATION L
Appraised Value B

T

VALUATION L
True Tax Value B

T

01/01/2017

54-Annual Trend
23800
88600

112400

23800
88600

112400

01/01/2018

54-Annual Trend
23800
92900

116700

23800
92900

116700

01/01/2019

54-Annual Trend
23800
96300

120100

23800
96300

120100

01/01/2020

54-Annual Trend
23800

100300
124100

23800
100300
124100

01/01/2021

54-Annual Trend
23800

105300
129100

23800
105300
129100

01/01/2022

54-Annual Trend
27400

112500
139900

27400
112500
139900

01/01/2022

54-Annual Trend
27400

112500
139900

27400
112500
139900

01/01/2023

54-Annual Trend
27400

121900
149300

27400
121900
149300

LAND DATA AND CALCULATIONS

Land Type Frontage Frontage Depth Square Feet Rate Rate Value Factor Value
Actual Effective Effective -or- Base Adjusted Extended Influence
-or- -or- 120 Depth Factor
Soil ID Acreage Table -or-
Rating Measured Prod. Factor

1 HOMESITE 1.0000 1.00 25300.00 25300.00 25300 25300
2 RESIDENTIAL EXCESS ACREAGE 0.5900 1.00 3500.00 3500.00 2070 2070

Supplemental Cards Supplemental Cards

MEASURED ACREAGE 1.5900 TRUE TAX VALUE 27370

FARMLAND COMPUTATIONS
Measured Acreage

Parcel Acreage 1.5900 Average True Tax Value/Acre
81 Legal Drain NV [-] TRUE TAX VALUE FARMLAND82 Public Roads NV [-]
83 UT Towers NV [-] Classified Land Total
 9 Homesites(s) [-] 1.0000 Homesite(s) Value [+] 25300
91/92 Excess Acreage [-] 0.5900 Excess Acreage Value [+] 2070

Supplemental CardsTOTAL ACRES FARMLAND TOTAL LAND VALUE 27400

TRUE TAX VALUE

ChID: Previous parcel_id: 11-12-01-000-005.000-04

Site Description
Topography:

Public Utilities:

Street or Road:

Neighborhood:

Zoning:



IMPROVEMENT DATA 81-04-11-302-005.000-005  Property Class: 511
7001 S ST RD 227 S

SUMMARY OF IMPROVEMENTS

ID Use Hgt Type Grade Const Year Cond Rate ures Rate Area Value Depr Depr Adj Comp Value
Stry Const Year Eff Base Feat- Adj Size or Computed Phys Obsol Market %

D DWELL 0.00    C+2 1933 1933 G 0.00 Y 0.00 2866 148050 40 10 193 100 128600

Data Collector/Date Appraiser/Date Neighborhood Supplemental Cards
TOTAL IMPROVEMENT VALUE 128600

Neigh 599004 AV

SPECIAL FEATURES

Description Value

D  MAS     3500.00
D  MAS-STK 1000.00

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Style:
Occupancy: Single family
Story Height: 1.5  
Finished Area: 1643
Attic: None
Basement: Full

ROOFING
Material: Asphalt shingles
Type:

FLOORING
Slab B   
Sub and joists 1.0 , 1.5 

EXTERIOR COVER
Masonry B   
Stucco 1.0 ,1.5 

INTERIOR FINISH
Drywall 1.0 ,1.5 

ACCOMMODATIONS
Finished Rooms: 7
Bedrooms: 3

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
Primary Heat: Central Warm Air

Lower Full Part
/Bsmt 1 Upper Upper

Central Warm Air 0 1223 0 420

PLUMBING
#

3 Fixt. Baths 1 3
2 Fixt. Baths 1 2
Kit Sink 1 1
Water Heat 1 1

TOTAL 7

REMODELING AND MODERNIZATION
Amount Date

Finished
Construction Base Area Floor Area Sq Ft Value

1  Wood frame 1223 1.0 1223 90840
1  Wood frame 420 1.5 420 18210

4  Concrete block 1223 Bsmt 0 30280
0 Crawl ---- 0

TOTAL BASE 139330

Row Type Adjustment 1.00%
SUB-TOTAL 139330

Interior Finish 0
Ext Lvg Units 0
Basement Finish 0
Fireplace(s) 4500
Heating 0
Air Conditioning 0
Frame/Siding/Roof 0
Plumbing Fixt: 7 1600

SUB-TOTAL ONE UNIT 145430
SUB-TOTAL 0 UNITSExterior Features 145430

GaragesDescription Value
OMP 6130 0 Integral 0

0 Att Garage 0
0 Att Carports 0
0 Bsmt Garage 3140

Ext Features 6130

SUB-TOTAL 154700
Quality Class/Grade

GRADE ADJUSTED VALUE 148050



Back to Search

Tax Bill Detail

Property Information
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Tax Bill ID 171534745
Assessment Year 2023
County Union
Parcel Number 810411302005000005
Tax Payer Name MARKLEY, GRANT EUGENE & JOANNA LYNN KEYSTONE TRUST
Tax Payer Street Address 7001 ST RD 227 S
Tax Payer City RICHMOND
Tax Payer State IN
Tax Payer Zip 47374-0000
Tax District 005

Total AV
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Total AV $149,300.00

Deductions
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Standard Deduction $48,000.00

Exemptions
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
No Exemptions

Net AV
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Net AV $61620

Tax
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Total Gross Rate 185.45%

Gross Tax $1,142.74

Credits
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
No Credits

Net Tax
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Net Tax $1142.74

Penalties
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Personal Property Late Penalty
Personal Property Underpayment Penalty
Prior Year Delinquent Payment $31.26
Prior Year Delinquent Penalty $1.56

Total Tax Due
(If information appears incorrect or inaccurate, please contact the county auditor.
Data appears as reported from the county.)
Total Tax Due $1,175.56

Firefox https://www.in.gov/apps/dlgftax/taxbill/TaxBillDetail.aspx?TAXBIL...
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as  Presented
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QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That GRANT E. MARKLEY and JOANNA L.

MARKLEY (Grantor) of Union County, in the State of Indiana QUITCLAIMS to The GRANT

EUGENE MARKLEY AND JOANNA LYNN MARKLEY KEYSTONE TRUST, (Grantees) of

INDIANA, for the sum of zero and 00/ 1 00 Dollars ($0.00) and no other valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of  which is hereby acknowledged, an undivided ENTIRE INTEREST in the

following described real estate in Union County, State of Indiana:

Parcel No.: 81-04-11-302-005.000—005

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

Such real estate is commonly known as: 7001 State Road 227 S. Richmond, IN 47374

Mail taxes to: 7001 State Road 227 S. Richmond, IN 47374

Grantee’s address: 7001 State Road 227 S. Richmond, IN 47374

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this m day of

£555” , 2018.

GRANTOR:

Byflm g»  Mam/m
GRANT E. MARKLEY

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION,
SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE

T?)  I }FOP. . NSFER

Tfin Y 39%; ”Q0?]
AUID'ETOFVUNION COUNTY


























